

Present :: Somnath Chakraborty,
TITLE APPEAL NO. 18 OF 2018 (R 18/2018)
CNR WBND 010008402018
J WB-00619

Order No. 31.
Dated 18.07.2023.

To day is fixed for hearing the petition.
Both parties file hazira through their respect Lawyer.
Appellants side files an application supported by as affidavit and
praying for interrogatories u/o 22, Rule 4 of C.P.C. read with section 151 of C.P.C on
29.11.2021 on the ground stated therein. Copy not served.
Respondents side files an application supported by an affidavit and
under order 1, Rule 10(2) of C.P.C. and praying for addition of parties on the ground stated
therein. Copy served.
Hd. both the petition.
Considered,
Fix 28.07.2023 for order.

(Dictated & Corrected by me)

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Nadia at Krishnagar.

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Nadia at Krishnagar.
Nadia at Krishnagar