

Present: Smt Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti
Title Appeal 18/18 (R 18/18)
WB00584

Order No. 37
dated 25.04.2024

Today is fixed for taking steps upon respondent no 1(c) to 1(d).

Respondent files hazira. Petitioner files a petition and prays for time on the ground stated therein. Heard. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Accordingly the case be fixed on 15.06.2024 for taking steps upon the respondent no 1(c) and 1(d).

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Sd/- S. Nandy Chakrabarti

Additional District Judge, 1st Court
Nadia at Krishnagar

Sd/- S. Nandy Chakrabarti

Additional District Judge, 1st Court
Nadia at Krishnagar