

Present: Sri S. Chakrabarti
Title Appeal 18/18 (R 18/18)
WB00619

Order No. 38
Dated 07.08.2024

Today is fixed for taking steps upon respondent no 1(c) and 1(d).

Ld. Lawyer Respondent files hazira. The petitioner files requisites files on behalf of 1(c) and 1(d) for issuance of the same. P.Fee paid. Issue the same at once in both ways.

It also appears from the record that petition dated 29.11.2021 under order 22 nrule 4 read with section 151 of CPC has not yet been allowed for substitution of name of 1 (a) and 1(b) namely Md. Shahzahan and Md. Selim.

Fix 19.09.2024 for S/R and order and hearing of petition dated 29.11.2021.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Sd/- S. Chakrabarti

Additional District Judge, 1st Court
Nadia at Krishnagar

Sd/- S. Chakrabarti

Additional District Judge, 1st Court
Nadia at Krishnagar