

Present: Sri Somnath Chakrabarti
Title Appeal No. 18/18 (R 18/18)
WB00619

Order No. 45
Dated 01.03.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition u/s 11 rule 1 of CPC.

Parties file haziras.

Heard both sides in full.

Necessary directions have already been complied with.

Accordingly petition is hereby disposed of.

To 25.03.2025 for steps.

Dictated & Corrected by me
Sd/- S. Chakrabarti
Additional District Judge, 1st Court,
Nadia at Krishnagar

Sd/- S. Chakrabarti
Additional District Judge, 1st Court,
Nadia at Krishnagar

.

.