

Present: Sri Chinmoy Chattopadhyay
Title Appeal No 18/18 (R 18/18)
WB00676

Order No. 48
Dated 22.07.2025

Today is fixed for S/R and order.

Respondent files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

Ld. Lawyer of the petitioner also files hazira.

No S/R is received in respect of respondent no's 1(c) & S/R in respect of respondent no 1(d) is received through regd. post unserved. Appellant is directed to take fresh steps upon respdt no 1(d) mentioning exact address of respdt.

Accordingly the case is fixed on 15.09.2025 for S/R and fresh steps upon respdt no 1(d).

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Sd/- C.Chattopadhyay

Additional District Judge, 1st Court
Nadia at Krishnagar

Sd/- C.Chattopadhyay

Additional District Judge, 1st Court
Nadia at Krishnagar