

**Present: Sri. Chinmoy Chattopadhyay**  
**Title Appeal no 18 of 18 (R 18/18)**  
**WB00676**

**Order No. 50**  
**Dated 26.11.2025**

Today is fixed for S/R and taking fresh steps upon respondent no 1 (d).

Parties file haziras through ld.lawyers.

A petition is filed on behalf of the petitioner and praying for time for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Prayer is considered and allowed.

To 07.02.2026 for S/R and taking fresh steps upon respondent no 1(d).

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Sd/- C. Chattopadhyay  
**Additional District Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court**  
**Nadia at Krishnagar**

Sd/- C. Chattopadhyay  
**Additional District Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,**  
**Nadia at Krishnagar**

